

MACP No. 820/19
Preeti & Ors. Vs. Suraj & Ors.

25.11.2019

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for the petitioners.
R-1 absent.
Father of R-2 in person.
R-3 absent.

Respondents failed to file written statement. No plausible reason given. Since the vehicle is uninsured and date is coming after about 2½ months, respondents are burdened with cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to the petitioners, through bank. One week time is granted to the petitioners for filing written statement and copy be sent to the petitioners.

It is observed that name of all the 3 respondents have not been mentioned in the memo of parties. Petitioners are directed to file amended memo of parties on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **10.02.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/25.11.2019