

MACP No. 820/19
Preeti & Ors. Vs. Suraj & Ors.

10.02.2020

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for the petitioners.
R-1 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. R. K Gupta.
None for R-2 and R-3.

After the last date, written statement alongwith vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Further, an application moved on behalf of respondents No. 1 for waiving of cost. Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, **same is allowed.**

Respondents No. 2 and 3 failed to file written statement despite sufficient time given. Accordingly, **their right to file written statement stand closed.**

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of petitioners.

Since the vehicle is uninsured, the respondents are directed to deposit security amount of Rs. 50,000/- each in view of Rule 6 of the Delhi Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal Rules, 2008.

To come up for framing of issues on **27.04.2020.**

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/10.02.2020