

MACP No.820/19  
Preeti & Ors. Vs. Suraj & Ors.

25.08.2020

**Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to High Court order bearing Endst No. 322/RG/DHC/2020, dated 15.08.2020.**

Present : None for the parties.

Respondents failed to deposit the security amount in terms of last order. No adverse order passed. Be deposited by the next date.

To come up for framing of issues on **04.12.2020**.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/25.08.2020**