

04.12.2020

Present : None for petitioners.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, counsel for R1 and R2.
None for R3.

It is informed by Reader of the Court that R3/ Sanjay Kumar Ahuja, has sent an application for taking the FDR of security amount of Rs.50,000/- on record along with copy of FDR and Vakalatnama, through official e-mail of this court. Printout of the same be taken and placed on record. R3 is directed to place the original FDR on record on next date. Other respondents are directed to file the FDRs of security amount by the next date.

Heard. File perused. On the basis of pleadings and supporting documents, following issues are framed:-

- (i). Whether husband of petitioner no.1 and father of petitioner no.2, namely Pappu, died in a motor vehicular accident happened on 28.07.2018 at about 09:00 a.m. on Road near Noida T-Point & PS New Ashok Nagar, Delhi, within jurisdiction of PS New Ashok Nagar Delhi, due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle i.e. motorcycle bearing registration No. DL-3SAR-0764, driven by respondent No.1 Suraj? **(OPP)**
- (ii). Whether the petitioners are entitled to compensation on account of said death and if yes, to what extent and from whom? **(OPP)**
- (iii). Whether the petitioners are entitled to interest on the award amount, if so, at what rate and for which period? **(OPP)**
- (iv). Relief?

List of witnesses be filed within two weeks. Steps be taken for summoning of the witnesses within two weeks. Copy of the affidavits be supplied in advance to counsel for the respondents against acknowledgment in writing.

To come up for PE on 14.04.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
04.12.2020