

MACP No.820/19
Preeti & Ors. Vs. Suraj & Ors.

17.04.2021

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of High Court of Delhi, bearing no. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 and endorsement no. 257-288/RG/DHC/2021, dated 08.04.2021.

File taken up today pursuant to the directions of High Court of Delhi vide notification bearing No.139/G-4/Genl-1/DHC dated 12.04.2021 whereby 14.04.2021 (Wednesday) was declared Holiday on account of Ambedkar Jayanti.

Present: None for petitioners.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
None for R-2 and R-3.

Put up on **08.05.2021** for purpose fixed.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
17.04.2021