

MACP No.820/19
(CNR No. DLET01-009215-2018)
Preeti & Ors. Vs. Suraj & Ors.

31.07.2021

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of High Court of Delhi, bearing no. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 and further order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, bearing no. 4930-4948/Pr.D&SJ(East)/KKD/Delhi dated 23.07.2021.

Present : None.

Put up for P.E. on **11.11.2021.**

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
31.07.2021

Later on

Present: Sh. Sanjay Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for R-3.
He is apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
31.07.2021