

MACP No.820/19
Preeti & Ors. Vs. Suraj & Ors.

19.09.2022

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1 and R-2.
R-3 in person.

Affidavit of evidence of PW1/ Dinesh Kumar filed. Copy
supplied today.

Respondent No.3 sought adjournment on the ground that
his counsel is not available today.

At request, to come up for PE on **27.01.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/19.09.2022