

MACT No. 820/19
Preeti Vs. Suraj
27.01.2023

Today lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : Petitioner in person with counsel.
None for R1 and R2.
Counsel for R3/ insurer.

Evidence could not be recorded as the lawyers are on strike
Put up for PE on 18.04.2023.

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
27.01.2023