

MACP No.820/19  
Preeti & Ors. Vs. Suraj & Ors.

18.04.2023

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Learned Counsel for petitioners.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Nirmal Singh, Learned Counsel for R-3.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.3. Affidavit of evidence of PW1 /Dinesh Kumar filed. Copy already supplied. PW1 examined and discharged.

To come up for remaining PE on **31.07.2023**.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/18.04.2023**