

MACP No.820/19
Preeti Vs. Suraj & Ors.

30.10.2023

Present : Sh S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2.
Sh. Nirmal Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Heard. It is stated that there are chances of settlement between the parties and requested for referring the matter to the Mediation Centre for today.

At request, matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi for 06.11.2023 itself at 12 noon. Separate referral order got signed by the parties. Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi 06.11.2023 itself at 12 noon.

To come up for report on settlement / further proceedings on 22.11.2023.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/30.10.2023