

**18 MACT 820/19  
PREETI Vs. SURAJ**

**02/01/2024**

**Present:** None for petitioners.  
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 with them in person.  
None for R3.

Matter is pending in Mediation Centre.

Be put up for report from Mediation Centre on **19.02.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
02/01/2024**