

**31 MACT 820/19  
PREETI Vs. SURAJ**

**12.04.2024**

Present: Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.  
None for R3/Insurer.

On joint request, be put up for talks of settlement on  
**05.08.2024.**

Let Court notice be issued to R3 for date fixed.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
12/04/2024**