

**28MACT820/19**  
**PREETI Vs. SURAJ**

05.08.2024

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
R-3 in person.

Process to R-3 at the Delhi address received back unserved with report that he does not reside at the given address. It is orally submitted by R-3 that he does not reside at Delhi address and he shifted to Noida and Tribunal was apprised in this regard on 02.07.2019. Petitioner is directed to file on record the amended memo of parties mentioning the current address of R-3, so that in future process is not issued again at incorrect address. Respondent No.3 has provided his address and contact number on a slip of paper and same is taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld.counsel for petitioner that talks of settlement have failed.

Put up for remaining PE on **07.10.2024**.

At this stage, evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner Preeti is filed. Let copy be supplied to R-3 and copy be placed on record for other respondents.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/05.08.2024**