

MACP No.820/19
Preeti Vs. Suraj

07.10.2024

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Nirmal Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / Sanjay Kumar
Ahuja.

One more opportunity is sought for examining P-1. Adjournment is opposed by counsel for R-3. One last opportunity is given to the petitioner to conclude PE. Considering the default on the part of the petitioner, interest on compensation, if any, awarded in future stands waived of till conclusion of PE.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioner that advance copy of affidavit of evidence of petitioner is already supplied to counsel for R-3.

To come up for remaining PE by way of last opportunity on
04.02.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.10.2024