

**25 MACT 820/19  
PREETI Vs. SURAJ**

**04/02/2025**

**Present:** Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Nirmal Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

One more opportunity is sought for recording evidence of P1 by Ld. Counsel for petitioners on ground that she is sick, which is strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for R3. Heard and allowed only on filing of medical documents on the next date on record.

Be put up for PE by way of last opportunity on **29.04.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**04/02/2025**