

**25 MACT 820/19
PREETI Vs. SURAJ**

15.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Nirmal Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3.

PW2 is examined and discharged. On request, RE stands closed. Statement of petitioner has been recorded in this regard.

Be put up for RE/final arguments on **02.08.2025**.

Petitioners are directed to file on record their financial statements on an affidavit as per prescribed format on NDOH alongwith computation sheet, with advance copy to opposite side.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
15.05.2025