

**30 MACT 820/19
PREETI Vs. SURAJ**

02.08.2025

Present : None for petitioner.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2
Sh Niramal Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through
VC)

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R-1 & R-3 that R-1 is ready for his evidence but as the petitioner side is absent today, date may be given.

Ld. Counsel for R-3 submits that no evidence is to be led on behalf of R-3.

Put up for purpose fixed on 15.11.2025.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.08.2025**