

30 MACT 820/19  
PREETI Vs. SURAJ

18.05.2026

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to Strike.**

**Present:** None for petitioner.

Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.

Sh. Nirmal Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

Matter is at the stage of RE. No witness is present today.

Put up for RE on **24.08.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
18.05.2026